PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7991060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P.	03/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPRINT SPECTRUM LLC
Street Address:	12920 SE 38TH STREET
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17663161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)315-0762

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9133159261

Email: 6450patdocs@sprint.com

Correspondent Name: SPRINT

Address Line 1: 6391 SPRINT PARKWAY

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12792US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. AARONSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Aaronson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=12792US02_assignment2#page1.tif source=12792US02_assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 507943927 REEL: 063877 FRAME: 0291

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPRINT

SPECTRUM L.P." TO "SPRINT SPECTRUM LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021.

2494229 8100V SR# 20211048168

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202830232 Date: 03-26-21

PATENT REEL: 063877 FRAME: 0292

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is $\frac{03/29/1995}{}$.
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sprint Spectrum L.P.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sprint Spectrum LLC.
6)	The effective date is 31 March, 2021.
IN 24	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of March, A.D. 2021
	By: Estic True-lwtry 2806588000BC431
	Authorized Person
	Name: Katie True-Awtry
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:27 PM 03/25/2021
FILED 05:27 PM 03/25/2021
SR 20211048168 - File Number 2494229

RECORDED: 06/06/2023

PATENT REEL: 063877 FRAME: 0293